

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 45/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Sm Developers

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**03/11/2025**

Application (No.1/2024) is considered and allowed.

Other defects be removed within three weeks, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/144